03537404
Form P6903
Edition 4
April, 1997
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
for
SERIES 15OLFPC AND I50LFPE LUBE-FREE STARTERS
IMPORTANT INFORMATION CONTAINED IN OPERATION AND

(Dwg. TPB864)
Series 150LFPC and 150LFPE Lube-Free Starters are designed fur use in Class 7 and Class 8 Vehicles.
HOW TO ORDER A STARTER
-MODEL CODING-
LUBE FREE 150 LFP E 88 R 54- 0 2 0
ROTAT I ON d
I- TYPE PINION
I
-0RIVE
(Dwg. TPD1472)
For specific models or special applications, contact your nearest Ingersoll-Rand Distributor or
SALES HEADQUARTERS, Engine Starting Systems, P.O. Box 1776, Liberty Corner, NJ 07938 (908) 647-6000
M
A
IN
T
E
N
A
N
C
E
S
E
C
T
/O
/V
PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING
1
2
*
*
6
7
+ 8
4 9
4 10
11
12
13
4 14
15
16
4 17
18
4 19
20
4 21
22
22A
+ 23
4 24
Motor Housing Cover Assembly (l-1/4” inlet)
Housing Cover End Plug (3) ............